



Dental Clinical and Billing Guidelines Update

March 20, 2019

Dear Care1st Dental Providers and Staff:

The Advantica/Care1st Clinical and Billing Guidelines have been updated. The updates will be effective **immediately**. The table below outlines the changes for AHCCCS/DDD Members under 21/DDD Members over 21 and AHCCCS/DDD Members over 21.

ADA Code	Clinical and Billing Guidelines for AHCCCS/DDD Members under 21	Clinical and Billing Guidelines for AHCCCS/DDD Members 21 and over
D0190	No Change	N/A
D1110	Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D1120	Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D1206	No Change	N/A
D1208	No Change	N/A
D1354	No Change	N/A
D1515	Replaced with CDT D1516 and D1517	N/A
D1516	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D1517	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D1525	Replaced with CDT D1526 and D1527	N/A
D1526	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D1527	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D4341	Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D4342	Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D4346	Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D4355	Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D5281	Replaced with CDT D5282 and D5283	N/A
D5282	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D5283	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D5876	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D7979	No Change	Code added
D9932	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D9933	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D9934	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D9935	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D9940	Replaced with CDT D9944, D9945 and D9946	N/A
D9944	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D9945	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A
D9946	Code added. Clinical & Billing Guidelines Column updated.	N/A

The updated Guidelines are available at www.care1staz.com (choose Care1st > Providers > Dental) and on the Advantica website www.advanticabenefits.com (choose Dental Provider Log On > log into portal > choose Provider Reference Manuals).

If you have questions, please contact Network Management using one of the options below.

Thank you!

Network Management

Phone 1-602-778-1800/1-866-560-4042 (Options in order: 5, 7) | Fax 1-602-778-1875

E-mail SM_AZ_PNO@Care1stAZ.com | Visit our website at www.care1staz.com

Looking for your assigned Provider Network Representative?

On our website go to Providers > Provider Rep Contact Information